“

“

“

www.dssmith.com

Customers want a supplier with:

• Broad geographic presence

• Insight into consumer and retail environment

• Innovation, design and display expertise

• Focus on the total cost of ownership, not just price

7 Customer driven development

More Sales Lower Cost Risk Managed

www.dssmith.com

Leading market position across Europe 8

• Consistent organic growth ahead of GDP+1% target and market

• Portfolio management approach

• Strategic acquisitions enhancing footprint, offering and margins

• Disposal of non-core

• Underpinned by development of group processes, governance and culture

2010 2015

Associate company operations

DS Smith packaging operations

www.dssmith.com

Blue Lab launched

“Less packaging”
consultancy purchased

9 Developing our service offering

“Service, Quality, Innovation”
strategy launched

Roll-out of R-Flute
and “Otor 8”

Licensing agreement
with RockTenn

Licensing
agreement with
Rengo in Asia

Roll-out of Impact and
Pack-Right centres, and
of “optim-solutions”
design technology

Performance
Packaging launched

Performance
Packaging IP
licensed in the US

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

www.dssmith.com

Medium term target upgraded in June 2015 by 100 basis points to 8 – 10%

10 Margin progress reflects quality, scale and resilience

4.7
5.5

7.2
6.8

7.6

8.8

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15

Return on sales (1)

(1) Reported RoS, before exceptional items and amortisation

www.dssmith.com

• Medium term target 12 – 15%

11 Consistent, growing returns above WACC

8.9

11.4

14.3

12.2
13.0

14.6

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15

Return on average capital employed (1)

(1) Reported ROACE, before exceptional items and amortisation

www.dssmith.com

3.2
4.5

5.9
8.0

10.0
11.4

5.7

9.7

12.5

17.1

21.4

24.5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15

FY DPS FY EPS

12 Substantial and growing shareholder returns

P
e
n
c
e
 p

e
r

s
h
a
re

DPS CAGR: 29%
EPS CAGR: 34%

Driving growth and returns